

Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phone/Fax +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-13

Supply and Delivery of Engineering Equipment & Meteorological Instruments Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 August 2016

MR. JOEL F. MANILA
Senior Account Manager
CLEAN WORLD TRADING & SUPPLIES INC.
117 Guadalupe St., Morning Breeze Subd.,
Brgy. 83, Caloocan City

Dear Mr. Manila:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 4, 2016 to supply and deliver Engineering Equipment and Meteorological Instruments is hereby accepted. The following are the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DCE (OBE)				
1	Laser Range Meter	1	unit	47,500.00	47,500.00
2	Hand Operated Soil Extruder	1	unit	44,500.00	44,500 00
	For DAE (OBE)				10 =
3	Hand-held Mini Thermo Anemometer	1	unit	14,750.00	14,750.00
4	4-Channel Analog Logger	1	unit	29,750.00	29,750.00
5	KS-D1 Digital Soil Moisture Tester	1	unit	24,850.00	24,850.00
	For DME (OBE)				
6	Vapor Compression Refrigeration Trainer	1	set	348,450.00	348,450.00
	For CoEng (Climate Change)				
7	Smart Pyranometer with built-in Data Logger	1	set	274,785.00	274,785.00
8	Data Acquisition/Data Logger Switch Unit	1	unit	244,750.00	244,750.00
9	Portable Weather Logger, PortLog	1	unit	344,750.00	344,750.00
10	NIST-traceable Calibrator w/ Test data for Weather Station	1	unit	22,450.00	22,450.00
11	Wireless Data Logging Weather Station	1	unit	24,795.00	24,795.00
12	Compact Weather Monitoring Meter	1	unit	19,950.00	19,950 00
13	Weather Meter	1	unit	28,950.00	28,950.00
14	Wind Meter	1	unit	24,450.00	24,450.00
-	The second secon			TOTAL:	1,494,680.00

TOTAL: 1,494,680.00

The total contract price is ONE MILLION FOUR HUNDRED NINETY FOUR THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED EIGHTY PESOS (Php 1,494,680.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: 26 AUG 2016

TOTAL: 1,494,680.00



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phone/Fax +63 53 563 7108 Email: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-13
Supply and Delivery of Engineering Equipment & Meteorological Instruments
Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 August 2016

MR. ULEYSIS P. CABANGISAN
Product Manager
HUMIL INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION
419 Alegria St., Sampaloc,
Manila

Dear Mr. Cabangisan:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 4, 2016 to supply and deliver Engineering Equipment and Meteorological Instruments is hereby accepted. The following are the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DCE (OBE)				
1	STM-5 Digital Marshal Stability Tester (with print and add MC mark)	1	unit	250,000.00	250,000.00
	For DME (OBE)				
2	Airconditioning Trainer	1	set	350,000.00	350,000.00
	For DGE (OBE)				
3	Automatic Level	2	set	30,000.00	60,000.00
4	RTK-GPS	1	unit	680,000.00	680,000.00
	For CoEng (Climate Change)				
5	Humidity, Dew Point, Temperature Meter	1	unit	30,000.00	30,000.00
				TOTAL:	1,370,000.00

The total contract price is ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY THOUSAND PESOS (Php 1,370,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN
President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: _ AUCUIT x0,2016



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Visca, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines

Phone/Fax: +63 53 563 7108

Email: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Website: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-13

Supply and Delivery of Engineering Equipment & Meteorological Instruments
Visayas State University, Visca, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 August 2016

MS. STELLA A. CABILUNA

Sales Executive KRYPTON INDUSTRIAL RESOURCES CO. M.C. Briones St., Hi-Way Tipolo, Mandaue City, Cebu

Dear Ms. Cabiluna:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated **August 4, 2016** to supply and deliver **Engineering Equipment and Meteorological Instruments** is hereby accepted. The following are the details of the award:

Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For DCE (OBE)				
1	Gravity Convection Oven (for Soil Analysis)	1	unit	98,000.00	98,000.00
		i i		TOTAL:	98,000.00

The total contract price is **NINETY EIGHT THOUSAND PESOS** (Php 98,000.00) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

2000		
0	Long	
1/41	X1.0	

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

CONFORME: Stella Cabiluna

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: \$\frac{9}{25} \left| 16



Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance

Vison, Baybay City, Leyte 6521-A Philippines Phono/Fax: +63 53 563 7108 Ermil: ovpaf@vsu.edu.ph Webstle: www.vsu.edu.ph

Bids and Awards Committee

GOODS-16-13

Supply and Delivery of Engineering Equipment & Meteorological Instruments Viseyas State University, Visos, Baybay City, Leyte

NOTICE OF AWARD

15 August 2016

MR. NERICK S. GAMO General Manager SITECH PHL INC. #80 E. Rodriguez Jr. Ave., Ugong Norte, Quezon City

Dear Mr. Gamo:

We are happy to notify you that your bid dated August 4, 2016 to supply and deliver Engineering Equipment and Metsorological instruments is hereby accepted. The following are the details of the award:

item No.	Description	City	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
	For Phil-LiDAR				
1	Trimble 450L and 450H Radios	1	unit	299,000.00	299,000.00
				TOTAL:	299,000.00

The total contract price is TWO HUNDRED NINETY NINE PESOS (Php 299,000.08) only, as found in your technical and financial proposals.

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us and provide within ten (10) working days the performance security in the form stipulated in the Bidding Documents.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the performance security shall constitute sufficient ground for cancellation of the award and forfeiture of the bid security.

Very truly yours,

EDGARDO E. TULIN

*President

CONFORME:

Printed Name and Signature of Bidder

Date: 9/1/10